UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
UNIFIED PATENTS INC. Petitioner
V.
BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC Patent Owner
IPR2018-00952 U.S. Patent 9,253,239

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES **PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8**



Petitioner, Unified Patents Inc., hereby updates its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b). Specifically, counsel designation and service information are updated. No updates to the real party-in-interest and related matters information are made at this time.

I. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Petitioner designates the following counsel to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associate with the above-captioned proceeding. These Updated Mandatory Notices do not remove counsel. Petitioner moves Roshan Suresh Mansinghani (Reg. No. 62,429) to lead counsel and Jonathan Stroud to back-up counsel. Petitioner hereby newly designates Alyssa J. Holtslander (Reg. No. 64,026) as first back-up counsel. Petitioner maintains its prior designation of David L. Cavanaugh (Reg. No. 36,476), Daniel V. Williams (Reg. No. 45,221), and Jonathan E. Robe (Reg. No. 76,033) as back-up counsel, to represent Petitioner in this proceeding.



Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Roshan Suresh Mansinghani (Reg. No.	Alyssa J. Holtslander (Reg. No. 64,026)
62,429)	Jonathan Stroud (Reg. No. 72,518)
Unified Patents Inc.	Unified Patents Inc.
13355 Noel Road, Suite 1100	1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10
Dallas, TX 75240	Washington, DC 20009
Tel: (214) 945-0200	Tel: (202) 750-3605
Email:	Email:
roshan@unifiedpatents.com	alyssa@unifiedpatents.com
	Email:
	jonathan@unifiedpatents.com
	David L. Cavanaugh (Reg. No. 36,476)
	Daniel V. Williams (Reg. No. 45,221)
	Jonathan E. Robe (Reg. No. 76,033)
	WILMER, CUTLER, PICKERING,
	HALE AND DORR, LLP
	1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20006
	Tel: (202) 663-6000
	Email:
	David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com
	Email:
	Daniel.Williams@wilmerhale.com
	Email:
	Jonathan.Robe@Wilmerhale.com

II. Service Information (37 C.F.R. 42.8(b)(4))

Petitioner consents to e-mail service at roshan@unifiedpatents.com, alyssa@unifiedpatents.com, jonathan@unifiedpatents.com,

David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com, Daniel.Williams@wilmerhale.com, and Jonathan.Robe@Wilmerhale.com.



Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 25, 2019 / Roshan S. Mansinghani /

Roshan Suresh Mansinghani

Reg. No. 62,429



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 25, 2019 a copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R.§ 42.8 was served via electronic mail, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following counsel for Patent Owner:

Chris J. Coulson
Michael N. Zachary
Michael E. Shanahan
Bunsow De Mory LLP
701 El Camino Real Redwood City, CA 94063
Email: ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

Email: mzachary@bdiplaw.com Email: mshanahan@generalpatent.com

> /_Roshan S. Mansinghani Roshan Suresh Mansinghani Reg. No. 62,429

